PV
A

R
m

od
el

in
fr

eq
ue

nc
y

do
m

ai
n

ad
dr

es
sin

g
di

ffe
re

nt
Eu

ro
pe

an
st

oc
k

m
ar

ke
t

re
tu

rn
s,

re
al

iz
ed

vo
la

til
ity

an
d

se
nt

im
en

t.
Va

lu
es

in
pa

re
nt

he
se

s
()

an
d

br
ac

ke
ts

[]
re

pr
es

en
t

sh
or

t
an

d
lo

ng
te

rm
fr

eq
ue

nc
y

co
nn

ec
te

dn
es

s,
re

sp
ec

tiv
el

y.
T

he
di

ag
on

al
el

em
en

ts
(in

bl
ac

k)
ar

e
th

e
ow

n
va

ria
nc

e,
w

hi
le

th
e

off
di

ag
on

al
en

tr
ie

s
ar

e
th

e
pa

irw
ise

di
re

ct
io

na
lc

on
ne

ct
ed

ne
ss

.
T

he
ro

w
su

m
s

to
T

O
an

d
co

lu
m

n
su

m
s

to
FR

O
M

.T
he

N
E

T
ro

w
is

th
e

di
ffe

re
nc

e
be

tw
ee

n
T

O
an

d
FR

O
M

.T
he

T
C

I
ro

w
at

th
e

bo
tt

om
is

th
e

to
ta

l
co

nn
ec

te
dn

es
s

in
de

x
in

th
e

sy
st

em
.

ECB Working Paper Series No 3050 62

Table 6: Time-domain TVP-VAR analysis of interconnectedness for sentiment indicators, stock
returns, and volatility across six prominent stock markets in Europe before and after the Covid-19
pandemic and Russia-Ukraine conflict

Part a. Dynamic Connectedness in Sentiment for Pre-covid-19 and War

SENTUK SENTSP SENTIT SENTNL SENTGE SENTFR From

SENTUK 45.77 24.88 3.22 10.65 9.35 6.14 54.23
SENTSP 16.00 56.62 3.38 10.95 6.62 6.43 43.38
SENTIT 7.94 7.50 62.64 10.17 6.18 5.57 37.36
SENTNL 17.76 17.56 6.39 42.29 8.23 7.77 57.71
SENTGE 17.65 22.47 4.70 18.54 19.50 17.14 80.50
SENTFR 16.25 16.72 3.94 15.38 16.41 31.30 68.70
TO 75.61 89.14 21.63 65.68 46.79 43.04 341.90
NET 21.38 45.76 -15.73 7.97 -33.71 -25.66 TCI
NPDC 1.00 0.00 5.00 2.00 4.00 3.00 56.98

Part b. Dynamic Connectedness in Sentiment for Post-covid-19 and War

SENTUK SENTSP SENTIT SENTNL SENTGE SENTFR From

SENTUK 35.82 23.82 5.04 16.60 10.01 8.71 64.18
SENTSP 11.45 57.67 6.96 9.54 8.13 6.24 42.33
SENTIT 8.68 10.01 49.88 11.66 11.95 7.82 50.12
SENTNL 19.60 20.19 4.76 34.77 11.68 9.01 65.23
SENTGE 17.81 17.65 5.59 19.08 20.98 18.89 79.02
SENTFR 13.17 13.75 6.07 16.23 20.74 30.05 69.95
TO 70.71 85.42 28.42 73.10 62.52 50.67 370.84
NET 6.53 43.09 -21.71 7.87 -16.50 -19.28 TCI
NPDC 1.00 0.00 5.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 61.81

Note: The table contains a decomposition of forecast error variance computed for the sentiment factors for six main
European market. Elements in the off-diagonal entries are the PAIRWISE directional connectedness, while the diagonal
elements (in black) are the sentiments’ own variance. The terms "FROM" and "TO" indicates the measure of the
directional connectedness that a given variable i receives the shocks from all other variables j, following Eq.(34) and
the directional connectedness that a given variable i transmits its shock to all other variables j, following Eq. (33),
respectively. The NET row at the bottom is the difference between TO and FROM following Eq.(35). NPDC means